Serdar Kadir KOKSAL

Ocean Going Watchkeeping Engineer

Personal Information

Name Surname
Date Of Birth

Place Of Birth
Marital Status

Military Status

Serdar Kadir KOKSAL
26.02.1995
Canakkale

Single

Postponed

Contact Information

Addresss

Mobile

Barbaros DIST. Selahi Aksoy ST.17020 15/2 Merkez —
CANAKKALE/TURKEY

+90 546 212 96 84

skadirkoksal@gmail.com

Education Information

2008 - 2012

2013 - 2018

2018 - 2022

Vahit Tuna Anatolian Highschool -
(Formal Education) (Turkish)

istanbul Technical University
Petroleum and Natural Gas
Engineering (English)

istanbul Technical University —
(Formal Education) Marine
Engineering (English)



Seaman Certificates

10.06.2020
08.06.2025

10.06.2020
08.06.2025

10.06.2020
08.06.2025

10.06.2020
08.06.2025

08.06.2020

08.06.2020

08.06.2020

29.06.2020
30.06.2020

13.10.2020
09.10.2025

19.04.2022
25.03.2027

13.12.2022

13.12.2022
08.12.2027

13.12.2022

13.12.2022

13.12.2022
08.12.2027

13.12.2022
08.12.2027

Personal Survival Techniques Certificate

Personal Safety and Social Responsibility Training Certificate

Elementary First Aid Training Certificate

Prevention And Fire Fighting Training Certificate

Designated Security Duties Certificate
Security Awareness Certificate
Security — Related Familiarization Certificate

Certificate Of Proficiency in Basic Training For Oil And Chemical Tanker Cargo Opr.

Certificate Of Proficiency in Basic Training For Liquefied Gas Tanker Cargo Opr.

Training And Qualifications Of Personnel On Passenger Ships Certificate

High Voltage Training (1000 V and Over) (7459ED02)

Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats Certificate

Engine-Room Watchkeeping Certificate
Medical First Aid Training Certificate

Advanced Fire Fighting Training Certificate

Certificate of Proficiency in Advanced Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker Cargo Ops.



Previous Experiences

16.10.2020
13.01.2021

11.06.2022
16.08.2022

14.05.2023
16.08.2023

18.08.2023
01.10.2023

01.05.2024
28.07.2024

Kuzguncuk LPG Tanker (IMO: 9235842) as Engine Cadet (TR) (Anadolu Hisar
Tankercilik)

Deep Karpaz Ro-Ro Cargo Ship (IMO: 8302791) as Engine Cadet (TR) (Sunlink
Maritime)

Liana N Ro-Ro Cargo Ship (IMO: 8009040) as 3™ Engineer (Panama) (G-Marine
Denizcilik)

Gulistan U Passenger/Ro-Ro Cargo Ship (IMO: 7707786) as 4" Engineer (Palau) (G-
Marine Denizcilik

M/V Outlander Bulk Carrier (IMO: 9218337) as 3" Engineer (Panama) (Battal
Denizcilik)



References

C/E Veysel Karani Demirhan, Tel: +90 532 613 47 59

Seminars And Courses

Total Quality Management Training
Basic Computer Systems Training
Strategic Management Training

Risk Management Training

Foreign Language

English Reading Advanced , Writing Advanced , Speech Good
Turkish Reading Native , Writing Native , Speech Native
Competencies

Computer Skills Microsoft Office ( Intermediate )

Python (Intermediate )
Fortran ( Intermediate )
AutoCAD ( Intermediate )
Matlab ( Intermediate )

Social Skills and Memberships Member of Music Club
( Acoustic Guitar — Bass Guitar)

Member of Maritime Club

Member of Environmentalism Club
Member of Ataturkist Thought Associacion
Member of Animal Protection Associacion
Member of Swimming Club



