Serdar Kadir KÖKSAL

Ocean Going Watchkeeping Engineer



Personal Information

Name Surname Serdar Kadir KÖKSAL

Date Of Birth 26.02.1995

Place Of Birth Çanakkale

Marital Status Single

Military Status Postponed

Contact Information

Addresss Barbaros DIST. Selahi Aksoy ST.17020 15/2 Merkez –

ÇANAKKALE/TURKEY

Mobile +90 546 212 96 84

E-Mail skadirkoksal@gmail.com

Education Information

2008 - 2012 Vahit Tuna Anatolian Highschool -

(Formal Education) (Turkish)

2013 – 2018 İstanbul Technical University

Petroleum and Natural Gas Engineering (English)

2018 – 2022 İstanbul Technical University –

(Formal Education) Marine Engineering (English)

Seaman Certificates

10.06.2020 08.06.2025	Personal Survival Techniques Certificate
10.06.2020 08.06.2025	Personal Safety and Social Responsibility Training Certificate
10.06.2020 08.06.2025	Elementary First Aid Training Certificate
10.06.2020 08.06.2025	Prevention And Fire Fighting Training Certificate
08.06.2020	Designated Security Duties Certificate
08.06.2020	Security Awareness Certificate
08.06.2020	Security – Related Familiarization Certificate
29.06.2020 30.06.2020	Certificate Of Proficiency in Basic Training For Oil And Chemical Tanker Cargo Opr.
13.10.2020 09.10.2025	Certificate Of Proficiency in Basic Training For Liquefied Gas Tanker Cargo Opr.
19.04.2022 25.03.2027	Training And Qualifications Of Personnel On Passenger Ships Certificate
13.12.2022	High Voltage Training (1000 V and Over) (7459ED02)
13.12.2022 08.12.2027	Proficiency in Survival Craft and Rescue Boats Certificate
13.12.2022	Engine-Room Watchkeeping Certificate
13.12.2022	Medical First Aid Training Certificate
13.12.2022 08.12.2027	Advanced Fire Fighting Training Certificate
13.12.2022 08.12.2027	Certificate of Proficiency in Advanced Training for Liquefied Gas Tanker Cargo Ops.

Previous Experiences

16.10.2020 13.01.2021	Kuzguncuk LPG Tanker (IMO: 9235842) as Engine Cadet (TR) (Anadolu Hisarı Tankercilik)
11.06.2022 16.08.2022	Deep Karpaz Ro-Ro Cargo Ship (IMO: 8302791) as Engine Cadet (TR) (Sunlink Maritime)
14.05.2023 16.08.2023	Liana N Ro-Ro Cargo Ship (IMO: 8009040) as 3 rd Engineer (Panama) (G-Marine Denizcilik)
18.08.2023 01.10.2023	Gulistan U Passenger/Ro-Ro Cargo Ship (IMO: 7707786) as 4^{th} Engineer (Palau) (G-Marine Denizcilik
01.05.2024 28.07.2024	M/V Outlander Bulk Carrier (IMO: 9218337) as 3 rd Engineer (Panama) (Battal Denizcilik)

References

C/E Veysel Karani Demirhan, Tel: +90 532 613 47 59

Seminars And Courses

Total Quality Management Training

Basic Computer Systems Training

Strategic Management Training

Risk Management Training

Foreign Language

English Reading Advanced , Writing Advanced , Speech Good

Turkish Reading Native , Writing Native , Speech Native

Competencies

Computer Skills Microsoft Office (Intermediate)

Python (Intermediate) Fortran (Intermediate) AutoCAD (Intermediate) Matlab (Intermediate)

Social Skills and Memberships Member of Music Club

(Acoustic Guitar - Bass Guitar)

Member of Maritime Club

Member of Environmentalism Club

Member of Ataturkist Thought Associacion Member of Animal Protection Associacion

Member of Swimming Club